Nordic Aquafarms’ Comment on DMR’s Assessment



Bertocci, Cynthia S

From: Joanna B. Tourangeau <JTourangeau@dwmlaw.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2020 12:21 PM
To: Bertocci, Cynthia S; Kim Ervin Tucker; Barry A. Costa-Pierce; Bensinger, Peggy; Boak,

Scott; Brewer, Angela D; Burke, Ruth A; Carrie Byron; Charles Tilburg; David M. Kallin;

David Losee; DEP, Nordic Aqua Farms; Diane Hunt Braybrook; Donald W. Perkins, Jr;

Donna Broderick; Ed Cotter; Eleanor Daniels; Elizabeth M. Ransom; Erik Heim; Jacki

Cassida; Jensen, Laura; Kristin M. Racine; Lawrence Reichard; Marianne Naess; Martin,

Kevin; Michael Lannan; Northport Village Corporation; Peter Tischbein; Wood, Gregg
Subject: RE: Nordic Proceeding

Categories: Red Category

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Good Afternoon:

Nordic reviewed DMR’s Assessment of Potential Impacts to Fishing Activities of Nordic’s Proposed Pipelines
and Haul Route. Nordic concurs with, and will be submitting no further comment on, DMR’s Assessment.

Thank you to the Department, and DMR, for its consideration and diligence- particularly during this very
stressful time.

| hope this finds all of you and yours well-
Joanna

From: Bertocci, Cynthia S [mailto:Cynthia.S.Bertocci@maine.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 8:25 AM

To: Kim Ervin Tucker <k.ervintucker@gmail.com>; Barry A. Costa-Pierce <bcostapierce@une.edu>; Bensinger, Peggy
<Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Bertocci, Cynthia S <Cynthia.S.Bertocci@maine.gov>; Boak, Scott
<Scott.Boak@maine.gov>; Brewer, Angela D <angela.d.brewer@maine.gov>; Burke, Ruth A <Ruth.A.Burke@maine.gov>;
Carrie Byron <cbyron@une.edu>; Charles Tilburg <ctilburg@une.edu>; David Losee <david @loseelaw.com>; DEP, Nordic
Aqua Farms <NordicAquaFarms.DEP@maine.gov>; Diane Hunt Braybrook <dbraybrook@yahoo.com>; Donald W.
Perkins, Jr. <don@gmri.org>; Donna Broderick <dl_broderick@hotmail.com>; Ed Cotter <ec@nordicaquafarms.com>;
Eleanor Daniels <ellie@greenstore.com>; Elizabeth M. Ransom <elizabeth.ransom@ransomenv.com>; Erik Heim
<Erik.heim@nordicaquafarms.com>; Jacki Cassida <jc@nordicaquafarms.com>; Jensen, Laura
<lLaura.Jensen@maine.gov>; Joanna B. Tourangeau <JToufangeau@dwmlaw.com>; Kristin M. Racine
<kracine@curtisthaxter.com>; Lawrence Reichard <lreichard@gmail.com>; Marianne Naess
<mn@nordicaquafarms.com>; Martin, Kevin <Kevin.Martin@maine.gov>; Michael Lannan <mLannan@TechEnv.com>;
Northport Village Corporation <nvcmaine @gmail.com>; Peter Tischbein <peter.tischbein@usace.army.mil>; Wood,
Gregg <Gregg.Wood@maine.gov>

Subject: Nordic Proceeding

Dear Participants:

| have attached a copy of DMR’s assessment of potential impacts to fishing activity of Nordic’s proposed
pipelines and haul route.
Nordic’s comments are due no later than one week from today, Thursday, April 16 at 5:00 pm.
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Intervenors’ comments will be due one week from the Board’s receipt of Nordic’'s comments.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Cynthia S. Bertocci

Executive Analyst, Board of Environmental Protection
17 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333-0017
Phone: (207) 287-2452
Cynthia.s.bertocci@maine.qov




